# UIdaho Law Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

9-25-2013

# Corgatelli v. Steel West Appellant's Brief Dckt. 41012

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/ idaho\_supreme\_court\_record\_briefs

#### **Recommended** Citation

"Corgatelli v. Steel West Appellant's Brief Dckt. 41012" (2013). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 4663. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho\_supreme\_court\_record\_briefs/4663

# **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
A. NATURE OF THE CASE1
1. Claimant's Appeal1
2. ISIF's Appeal2
B. COURSE OF PROCEEDINGS BELOW
C. STATEMENT OF FACTS5
1. Claimant Gary Corgatelli's Background5
2. Claimant's 1994 Accident5
3. Claimant's 2005 Accident6
4. The Commission's Decision8
II. ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL10
III. STANDARD OF REVIEW10
A. IDAHO CODE §72-408 IS THE STATUTORY BASIS FOR PAYMENT OF TOTAL AND PERMANENT DISABILITY BENEFITS AND IT HAS NO PROVISION FOR A CREDIT TO BE GIVEN TO A SURETY FOR PPI BENEFITS IT PAID PRIOR TO THE TIME IT BECAME OBLIGATED TO PAY TOTAL AND PERMANENT DISABILITY BENEFITS TO A CLAIMANT
1. Statutory construction – Plain Language Controls
2. Idaho Code §72-40812
3. Statutory construction of Idaho Code §72-40815
a. Statutory Context15
b. Legislative History16
c. Public Policy
B. THE COMMISSION MISAPPLIED IDAHO CODE SECTION 72–425 WHEN IT RULED THAT STEEL WEST/SURETY WAS ENTITLED TO A CREDIT FOR ALL THE PPI BENEFITS IT HAD PAID TO THE CLAIMANT. 20
IV. CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

# **TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Cases
Carey v. Clearwater County Rd. Dep't, 107 Idaho 109 (1984) 14
Durant v. Butler Bros., 275 Minn. 487 (Minn. 1967) 22, 23
Endicott v. Potlatch Forest, 69 Idaho 450 (1949) 17
Funes v. Aardema Dairy, 150 Idaho 7 (2010)
Gooby v. Lake Shore Mgmt. Co., 136 Idaho 79 (2001) 10
Haldiman v. American Fine Foods, 117 Idaho 955 (1990) 11, 15, 19
Hogaboom v. Economy Mattress, 107 Idaho 13 (1984) 11, 15, 19
Mulder v. Liberty Northwest Insurance, 135 Idaho 52 (2000) 16, 19
Nielson v. Industrial Special Indem. Fund, 106 Idaho 878 (1984) 13
Parkwest Homes, LLC v. Barnson, 302 P.3d 18 (2013) 10
Phinney v. Shoshone Med. Ctr., 131 Idaho 529 (1998)
Pioneer Irrigation Dist. v. City of Caldwell, 153 Idaho 593 (2012) 11, 15
Statutes
Idaho Code § 72-310 (1969) [repealed] 17, 18
Idaho Code § 72-428 14
Idaho Code § 72-429 14
Idaho Code §72-425 12, 13, 20, 21
Other Authorities
ARTHUR LARSON, LARSON'S WORKERS' COMPENSATION LAW § 59.42(c) (1997) 22
